Rule 4.34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Form 4.20

S595/99

For Official Use

Company Number

518298
Name of Company
How Engineering Services Southern Ltd
|/ We
Tim Alan Askham Robert David Adamson
Merchant Exchange Mazars House
Whitworth Street West Gelderd Road
Manchester Gildersome
M1 5WG Leeds
LS27 7JN

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs

as at 09 September 2009

Signed ’W@ Date 09 September 2009
Mazars LLP ]
Merchant Exchange For Official Use
Whitworth Street West Insolve Saction | Post Room
Manchester
M1 5WG
Ref: INTER11/TAA/RDA/CAP/CLW/MT(S
Software Supplied by Turmkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow 15/09/2009

MPANIES HOUSE 773



Rule 4.34-CVL

Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
How Engineering Services Southern Ltd

on the 9 September 2009 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

| Benjamin Edward Badcock of 11 High Street, Watlington, Oxfordshire, OX49 SPZ

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A,A1,B,&C
are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to
the affairs of the above named company as at 9 September 2009 the date of the
resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as Dormant
Company

Sworn/affirmed at 0,\92 cetboe Povies
Date = 73 A=

Signatures \ E g i‘ - 4

Before Me A u/\‘P

A Solicitor or-Cemmissionerof Qaths or duly autherised-officer.

Before swearing the affidavit the Soliciter or Commissioner is particularly requested to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to Initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.




How Engineering Services Southern Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 9 September 2009

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise

£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature wf L Date 1?~o%

NIL



How Engineering Services Southern Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 9 September 2009

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Group Creditors 267,342.00
Former Employees Claims - Actual NIL
Former Employees Claims - Contingent NIL
267,342.00
- Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (267,342.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (267,342.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 10,000.00
Other Reserves 37,651.00
47,651.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (314,993.00)

Signature 2572/] / L Date %"t =t




$TT1 6007 Rquadag 10

00°9 12A 108 SdI

L2 b

7l

1Jo38eq

00°ZPE°L9T duipejo, saLnpuy 9
000 X711 01S7T ‘spaa7] ‘pug 38pug 19208 H20(] 91-8 ‘SIONIN[OS SIA0IPOD 072 apIsIeD IaNep ASUPAS 00DD
00°0 dA8 ¥1d ‘oA nOWALd ‘[JtH YHON 99/09 ‘s1aquiey) piojidaq ‘SIOND[OS SURISIJOM O/ qUOM, puowAey 00MD
00°0 gHZ 09S ‘WeYISOY 19215 ABTICON Op/b¢ ‘PIEmMO) P A3[XQ) 09 poomdol UBULION 10HD
00°0 AM6E TOA DIno A ‘peoy uoneSiaen ‘Heipy 220um0y ‘P SI0NIT[0S SILLIOY) 0/2 . BR vrnes poomdoy ueULION 00HD
00°TreLIT N6 01DY ‘nYsHIag ‘Suipeay ‘pIoJAm ], “YIed IqUIOOSIY “ISNOH IAJISIAN] dhma._u»_ roryfhy iy ~apdeasasion 001D
000 gHS 7910 ‘weSiowelo jo afeA ‘Aueg ‘peoy pPAMIULL 61 ‘SYINH V [ 0/ > w\v = ued1ppe]y ureyein 00D
¥ $S2IpPY - AWEN Aoy

s1031pa1)) Auedwio) - g
PI] UIYNOS SINAIIS FuLIIWMBUY MOH
4’11 s1ezZe




771 6007 2quandas 10

10°6 194 108 $di

1301 93e4

b=y, 7

clase T

000°01 dunmo] ssinuy 7
6666 0 6666 0 10 ‘anysyisg ‘Sutpeay ‘projAmy “Yled aquIoosny ‘aSNOH IAIISINU] “O[d 2AISSISIU] O/ PIT 5991A195 Suuesudug moH 00IH
I 0 I 0 N6 0109 “duysyiag ‘Surpeay ‘[atey) DAL ULe] Sed 158 7T Amqperg 108211, 00HH
o], RPO PIO Pad SS2IppV IWBN] A3y

sIapjoygareys - D
PIT WIYINOS SIINAIIG FULIUSUT MO

d'T11 S4eZeAl




